



September, 2023

Dear Members of Taiwan Society of Nephrology,

On behalf of the Organizing Committee, it is our great honor and pleasure to invite you to the 22nd Asian Pacific Congress of Nephrology (APCN 2024) to be held in conjunction with the 44th Annual Meeting of the Korean Society of Nephrology (KSN 2024) from June 13 (Thu) to 16 (Sun), 2024 at Coex, Seoul, Korea.

Under the theme of "Promoting Kidney Health: The Asia-Pacific and Beyond," APCN & KSN 2024 is designing the best possible program with high quality scientific sessions and lectures delivered by distinguished speakers from the Asia-Pacific region and beyond, which will provide a great opportunity for participants to broaden their knowledge. Moreover, participants will have the chance to interact and hold productive discussions and debates with other professionals.

We cordially invite you to join us at APCN & KSN 2024 and enjoy this occasion to share your valuable expertise and experiences with key opinion leaders in the global nephrology community as well as deepen your understanding and broaden your global network. Abstract submissions will be open on November 15 (Wed), 2023 through our website (https://apcn2024.org/).

Kindly note that members of TSN, as a KSN Collective-Member Society, may benefit from free KSN International Membership as well as a discounted APCN & KSN 2024 registration fee. Please visit the KSN website (<u>https://ksn.or.kr/eng/</u>) for more information.

Your presence and active engagement are integral to making APCN & KSN 2024 a success. We eagerly anticipate your participation and the stimulating discussions that will undoubtedly enrich the scientific discourse. So please join us in Seoul at one of its most beautiful times of the year.

We look forward to meeting you all at APCN & KSN 2024 in Seoul, Korea!

Sincerely yours,

Churdon -

Chun Soo Lim President, Korean Society of Nephrology

Sydney Tang President, Asian Pacific Society of Nephrology Korean Society of Nephrology

Seung Yeup Han Congress President,

Jung Pyo Lee Chair, APCN & KSN 2024 Organizing Committee

APCN & KSN 2024 Secretariat: InSession International Convention Services, Inc.

4Fl., 10, Yeoksam-ro 7-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06244, Korea E-mail: office@ksnmeeting.kr| Tel: +82-2-3452-7159 | Fax: +82-2-521-8683 Welcome to the APCN & KSN 2024! https://youtu.be/Eqsew7TA0Wc